

(815) 633-5461

nppwd@northparkwater.org



					Permit No
North Park Water Hydrant Meter Rental Permit					
Date:		·			
				NPW #	
Meter Size:			2"	3"	
Deposit Amou	nt:				
Beginning Rea	ding:				
Date Out:					
Location of Us	e:				
Company or Individual Responsible for Renting the Meter:					
Address of Company or Individual Responsible for Renting the Meter:					
City/State/ZIP					
Name of Conta	act Person:				
Hydrant Wrend	ch Provided	Y	Ν		
The undersigned agrees to observe ordinances and specifications of North Park Water and requirements of all other agencies having jurisdiction as well as the terms and conditions herein.					
SIGNATURE					
The hydrant meter is only permitted to be used at the locations noted above in the permit. Identification of meter usage on hydrants other than those noted on the permit will result in fines. Additionally, failure to comply with this requirement may result in rejection of any future hydrant meter permits.					
Readings <u>must be called in by the first of each month</u> . Bills will be sent monthly for water usage and a monthly service charge fee.					
Rates are based upon the most recent North Park Water Rate Ordinance (available upon request).					
OFFICE USE	ONLY				

Date Returned _____

End Reading: _____

Total Usage: ____

Hydrant Wrench Returned

Y

Submit the completed application along with a copy of the primary renter's ID to North Park Water. Expect the review process to take 1-2 business days. Hydrant meter availability is not guaranteed.

TEMPORARY HYDRANT METER RENTAL CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The undersigned (Customer), in consideration of the North Park Public Water District (District) providing a hydrant meter and temporary water service, agrees to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Temporary Hydrant Meter contracts shall be calid for a period of twelve (12) months. At the end of the twelve month period, the customer shall be responsible for returning the meter to the District. If at that time, the Temporary Hydrant Meter is still needed, the customer shall enter into a NEW contract with the District.
- 2. Customer shall pay to the District a monthly fee based upon the size of the meter and the number of days the meter has been in possession of the Customer beginning with the check-out date. In addition, Customer shall pay for all water discharged through the temporary hydrant meter at the current rate approved by the District. Customer shall pay for the replacement of the meter if deemed lost as well as any damage which occurs to the meter during the rental period.
- 3. The Customer is responsible for supplying their own hose, and for complying with a<u>ll Air Gap and Backflow</u> <u>Prevention Requirements</u> when connecting to the public water supply - see Standard Detail for air gaps and backflow prevention requirements below.
- For meter rentals in excess of one month, Customer shall submit meter readings to the District by the 5th of every month by telephoning 815-633-5461. Customer also agrees to bring the meter in for verification in six (6) month intervals in April and November each year. Customer will be billed for water usage on a monthly basis.
- 5. Customer further agrees to notify the District prior to using the meter at any of the other approved locations (Park 90, 1350 Turret Drive, or Loves Truck Stop on Rockton Rd.-see map for details). Failure to comply with this requirement may result in rejection of any future hydrant meter permits.
- 6. Upon return of the meter, the final charges for previously unbilled-meter water invoices will be calculated. Furthermore, if the meter is determined to be lost or damaged in any way, appropriate charges will also be assessed. These amounts will be added to the prorated monthly rental fee, and the total will be immediately due and payable.
- 7. If the meter is lost or damaged in such a way that precludes obtaining an actual reading, the Customer shall pay a sum for water usage calculated as follows: For each day after check-out date, the current rate approved by the District for water discharged through a hydrant based upon the maximum flow capacity of the hydrant meter for an eight-hour period.
- 8. Customer agrees to release, hold harmless, and indemnify North Park Public Water District and its employees, Trustees, and agents from any claim(s) for personal injury or property damage made or asserted by any other person(s) against North Park Public Water District, which may result from the use of this hydrant meter.

The District reserves the right to retrieve the meter from the location of use should the terms of this contract be violated by the Customer. Any costs related to the District's efforts to retrieve the meter due to such violations will be charged to the Customer.

By completing and signing the TEMPORARY HYDRANT METER RENTAL AGREEMENT, Customer accepts the terms and conditions of this contract.

Signature of Applicant

Date



